Process Air and Radiant
E-12
• 5 - 300 kW
• 240 and 480 Volt, Three Phase
(Up to 600V Available)
• INCOLOY® Sheath Elements
• 800°F Max. Outlet Air Temp.
(ADH)

4
E
K
L
M
D
A
H
Dimensional Table ADH / ADHT
Cat. No. Cat. No. kW
No.
Elem.
Dimensions (In.)
A B C D E H K L M
ADH-005 ADHT-005 5 3 5-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 4 1/4 2-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-010 ADHT-010 10 6 7-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 6 1/4 3-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-015 ADHT-015 15 9 9-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 8 1/4 3 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-020 ADHT-020 20 12 11-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 10 1/4 2-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-025 ADHT-025 25 15 13-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 12 1/4 3-1/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-030 ADHT-030 30 18 15-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 14 3/8 3-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-035 ADHT-035 35 21 17-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 16 3/8 4-1/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-040 ADHT-040 40 24 19-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 18 3/8 4-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-045 ADHT-045 45 27 21-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 20 3/8 5-1/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-050 ADHT-050 50 30 23-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 22 3/8 5-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-060 ADHT-060 60 36 27-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-070 ADHT-070 70 42 31-5/8 20-1/8 28-1/4 30 3/8 3-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-080 ADHT-080 80 48 35-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 34 3/8 4-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-090 ADHT-090 90 54 39-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 38 3/8 4-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-100 ADHT-100 100 60 43-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 42 3/8 5-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
– ADHT-120 120 48 35-5/8 35 42-7/8 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-126 – 126 42 31-5/8 35 42-7/8 30 3/8 3-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-144 – 144 48 35-5/8 35 42-7/8 34 3/8 4-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
– ADHT-160 160 48 35-5/8 35 42-7/8 34 3/8 4-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-162 – 162 54 39-5/8 35 42-7/8 38 3/8 4-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
– ADHT-180 180 54 39-5/8 35 42-7/8 38 3/8 4-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-216 – 216 72 27-5/8 35 42-7/8 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
– ADHT-240 240 72 27-5/8 35 42-7/8 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
ADH-270 – 270 90 33-5/8 35 42-7/8 32 3/8 5-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
– ADHT-300 300 90 33-5/8 35 42-7/8 32 3/8 5-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
Process Air and Radiant
E-14
Application & Selection Guidelines
Maximum Work Temperatures —  Type ADH heat-

480V 40KW 3PH ADH-040 210083 ADH-040T 215087 ADH-040F 215503 ADH-040FT 215925 70
240V 45KW 3PH ADH-045 210905 ADH-045T 215095 ADH-045F 215511 ADH-045FT 215933 80
480V 45KW 1PH ADH-045 210913 ADH-045T 215108 ADH-045F 215520 ADH-045FT 215941 80
480V 45KW 3PH ADH-045 210091 ADH-045T 215116 ADH-045F 215538 ADH-045FT 215950 80
240V 50KW 3PH ADH-050 210921 ADH-050T 215124 ADH-050F 215546 ADH-050FT 215968 90
480V 50KW 1PH ADH-050 210930 ADH-050T 215132 ADH-050F 215554 ADH-050FT 215976 90
480V 50KW 3PH ADH-050 210104 ADH-050T 215140 ADH-050F 215562 ADH-050FT 215984 90
480V 60KW 3PH ADH-060 210112 ADH-060T 215159 ADH-060F 215570 ADH-060FT 215992 105
480V 70KW 3PH ADH-070 210948 ADH-070T 215167 ADH-070F 215589 ADH-070FT 216004 140
480V 80KW 3PH ADH-080 210120 ADH-080T 215175 ADH-080F 215597 ADH-080FT 216100 140
480V 90KW 3PH ADH-090 210139 ADH-090T 215183 ADH-090F 215600 ADH-090FT 216119 160
480V 100KW 3PH ADH-100 210147 ADH-100T 215191 ADH-100F 215618 ADH-100FT 216127 165
480V 126KW 3PH ADH-126 210956 ADH-126T 215204 ADH-126F 215626 ADH-126FT 216135 165
480V 144KW 3PH ADH-144 210155 ADH-144T 216936 ADH-144F 216952 ADH-144FT 216143 185
480V 162KW 3PH ADH-162 210163 ADH-162T 216944 ADH-162F 216960 ADH-162FT 216151 240
480V 216KW 3PH ADH-216F 210171 ADH-216FT 216928 300
480V 270KW 3PH ADH-270F 210180 ADH-270FT 216160 300
Stock Status:  210024, 210032, 210040, and 210809 are stocked product
To Order— Specify model, PCN, kW and quantity.
Air Velocity
(Ft./Sec.) Max. Outlet Air Temp. (°F)

Note — An airflow type switch or other device is
recommended to protect against loss of airflow.
Air Velocity
(Ft./Sec.) Max. Outlet Air Temp. (°F)
4 1050
9 1100
16 1150
25 1200
36 1200
Basic Model Includes Gas Tight Fittings Wt.
Volts KW Phase Model PCN Model PCN (Lbs.)
240V 5KW 1PH ADHT-005 216178 ADHT-005F 216450
240V 5KW 3PH ADHT-005 216186 ADHT-005F 216469
480V 5KW 1PH ADHT-005 216194 ADHT-005F 216477
480V 5KW 3PH ADHT-005 210198 ADHT-005F 216485
240V 10KW 1PH ADHT-010 216215 ADHT-010F 216493
240V 10KW 3PH ADHT-010 216223 ADHT-010F 216506
480V 10KW 1PH ADHT-010 216231 ADHT-010F 216549
480V 10KW 3PH ADHT-010 210200 ADHT-010F 216557
240V 15KW 1PH ADHT-015 216248 ADHT-015F 216565
240V 15KW 3PH ADHT-015 216258 ADHT-015F 216573
480V 15KW 1PH ADHT-015 216266 ADHT-015F 216581
480V 15KW 3PH ADHT-015 210219 ADHT-015F 216590
240V 20KW 1PH ADHT-020 216274 ADHT-020F 216602
240V 20KW 3PH ADHT-020 216282 ADHT-020F 216610
480V 20KW 1PH ADHT-020 216290 ADHT-020F 216629
480V 20KW 3PH ADHT-020 210227 ADHT-020F 216637
240V 25KW 1PH ADHT-025 216303 ADHT-025F 216645
240V 25KW 3PH ADHT-025 216311 ADHT-025F 216653
480V 25KW 1PH ADHT-025 216320 ADHT-025F 216661
480V 25KW 3PH ADHT-025 210235 ADHT-025F 216670
240V 30KW 1PH ADHT-030 216338 ADHT-030F 216688
240V 30KW 3PH ADHT-030 216346 ADHT-030F 216696
480V 30KW 1PH ADHT-030 216354 ADHT-030F 216709
480V 30KW 3PH ADHT-030 210243 ADHT-030F 216717
240V 35KW 3PH ADHT-035 216362 ADHT-035F 216725
480V 35KW 1PH ADHT-035 216370 ADHT-035F 216733
480V 35KW 3PH ADHT-035 210251 ADHT-035F 216741
240V 40KW 3PH ADHT-040 216389 ADHT-040F 216750
480V 40KW 1PH ADHT-040 216397 ADHT-040F 216768
480V 40KW 3PH ADHT-040 210260 ADHT-040F 216776
240V 45KW 3PH ADHT-045 216408 ADHT-045F 216784
480V 45KW 1PH ADHT-045 216418 ADHT-045F 216792
480V 45KW 3PH ADHT-045 210278 ADHT-045F 216805
240V 50KW 3PH ADHT-050 216426 ADHT-050F 216813
480V 50KW 1PH ADHT-050 216434 ADHT-050F 216821
480V 50KW 3PH ADHT-050 210286 ADHT-050F 216830
480V 60KW 2-3PH ADHT-060 210294 ADHT-060F 216848
480V 70KW 3PH ADHT-070 216442 ADHT-070F 216856
480V 80KW 3PH ADHT-080 210307 ADHT-080F 216864
480V 90KW 3PH ADHT-090 210315 ADHT-090F 216872
480V 100KW 3PH ADHT-100 210323 ADHT-100F 216880
480V 120KW 3PH ADHT-120 210331 ADHT-120F 216899
480V 160KW 3PH ADHT-160 210340 ADHT-160F 216901
480V 180KW 3PH ADHT-180 210358 ADHT-180F 216910
480V 240KW 3PH ADHT-240F 210366
480V 300KW 3PH ADHT-300F 210374
15
15
15
15